
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence submitted is insufficient or incomplete –

• Sponsor’s income is considered to be insufficient to support the 

applicant. Finances provided do not meet the criteria set out in 

the Policy Document on Spouse of Irish Citizen Family 

Reunification, in particular paragraph 17.6

PF:- The granting of this visa may result in a cost to public funds 

–

• application does not satisfy the criteria set out in the Policy 

Document on Non-EEA Family Reunification, in particular 

chapter 17.6

PR:- The granting of this visa may result in a cost to public 

resources –

• application does not satisfy the criteria set out in the Policy 

Document on Non-EEA Family Reunification, in particular 

chapter 17.6

 


Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Study

Approved Join Spouse

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient 

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 22/08/2016 to 28/08/2016

Classification: DJELR

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

1504871

1504881

22884252

1504841

1504851

1504861

25183192

25362862

25362882

24881002

24881162

25182182

26094722

26134012

26134372

25604302

25625002

25995622

26154282

26155312

26156092

26134582

26135382

26153012

26166732

26166832

26167302



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 22/08/2016 to 28/08/2016

Classification: DJELR

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Employment

Approved Join Partner

Approved Study

Approved Spouse of Irish Citizen

Approved Join Parent

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Study

Approved Study (Phd)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study (Phd)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

26167712

26187832

26199912

26452522

26456522

26457662

26201832

26354452

26355072

26544732

26544892

26582762

26470132

26472632

26529552

26594172

26594202

26597062

26587652

26590072

26593672

26605672

26613192

26613572

26597422

26597522

26601862

26634372

26637412

26648602

26613882

26621222

26624802

26687172

26688722

26691922

26662422

26670782

26671122

26718402

26720032

26720082

26708962

26709872

26714902

26724752

26725192

26725282

26720572

26720602

26721932

26726802

26738322



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 22/08/2016 to 28/08/2016

Classification: DJELR

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Training

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied - employment details supplied by you have been found 

to be inconsistent.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

26740062

26740372

26740512

26738632

26776602

26776812

26777282

26759422

26760492

26776182

26780482

26780752

26780822

26777792

26778692

26778722

26792662

26795462

26796372

26781292

26787252

26788572

26816592

26824232

26824272

26799702

26807112

26810162

26826352

26826402

26830752

26824362

26824462

26824512

26844952

26845742

26846052

26842112

26842412

26844692



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 22/08/2016 to 28/08/2016

Classification: DJELR

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Investigations carried out by this office have shown that 

you have submitted altered bank statements by way of evidence 

of capability to affray costs of chosen course.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Interview

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study (Phd)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

26847432

26849402

26849872

26846122

26846462

26846862

26861652

26862032

26862182

26854672

26861322

26861542

26864572

26865242

26865432

26862332

26862362

26862432

26869732

26872032

26873942

26866372

26867912

26869012

26879152

26879362

26879522

26877102

26879032

26879122

26880482

26881472

26881562

26879612

26879722

26879822

26883372

26884722

26886632

26882432

26882682

26883332

26891732



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 22/08/2016 to 28/08/2016

Classification: DJELR

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

26895182

26895192

26895292

26892472

26894822

26895812

26896972

26898642

26895302

26895422

26895662

26912552

26914372

26914392

26898742

26903172

26912452

26922262

26922362

26922372

26916352

26916462

26916552

26922862

26923172

26923392

26922382

26922542

26922592

26924082

26926312

26926482

26923562

26923852

26923902

26927152

26927322

26928882

26926702

26926792

26926972

26938682

26938732

26938782

26933562

26935312

26938342

26940452

26940742

26941912

26938872

26939802

26939982



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 22/08/2016 to 28/08/2016

Classification: DJELR

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Employment

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have previously 

overstayed a UK Study Visa.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Researcher Scientific

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

26944452

26947182

26948172

26942782

26942852

26943582

26954652

26956152

26956832

26952132

26954412

26954442

26959402

26959582

26962032

26957192

26957322

26959102

26972102

26974552

26975162

26970702

26970802

26971342

26985962

26986182

26987402

26980002

26980652

26980732

26246272

26504722

26618112

26996992

26997342

27014222

26795192

26795622

26795882

26632242

26757082

26793922

26796202

26796602

26826482



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 22/08/2016 to 28/08/2016

Classification: DJELR

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

26843322

26843332

26843532

26844382

26863482

26863872

26843652

26843912

26844302

26882102

26922932

26923872

26866492

26866672

26867022

26924152

26924262

26924372

26923952

26924002

26924012

26931132

26938462

26938552

26924492

26926042

26929972

26954302

26954542

26954862

26939192

26943842

26944702

26985872

26985892

26985912

26985642

26985762

26985862


