Decisions for period from 22/08/2016 to 28/08/2016

Classification: DJELR

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
1504841	Approved	Conference / Event
1504851	Approved	Conference / Event
1504861	Approved	Conference / Event
1504871	Approved	Conference / Event
1504881	Approved	Conference / Event
22884252	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence submitted is insufficient or incomplete – • Sponsor's income is considered to be insufficient to support the applicant. Finances provided do not meet the criteria set out in the Policy Document on Spouse of Irish Citizen Family Reunification, in particular paragraph 17.6 PF:- The granting of this visa may result in a cost to public funds – • application does not satisfy the criteria set out in the Policy Document on Non-EEA Family Reunification, in particular chapter 17.6
		PR:- The granting of this visa may result in a cost to public resources – • application does not satisfy the criteria set out in the Policy Document on Non-EEA Family Reunification, in particular chapter 17.6
24881002	Approved	Join Parent
24881162	Approved	Join Spouse
25182182	Approved	Join Spouse
25183192	Approved	Join Parent
25362862	Approved	Join Spouse
25362882	Approved	Join Parent
25604302	Approved	Join Spouse
25625002	Approved	Study
25995622	Approved	Join Spouse
26094722	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed
26134012	Approved	Study
26134372	Approved	Study
26134582	Approved	Study
26135382	Approved	Study
26153012	Approved	Study
26154282	Approved	Study
26155312	Approved	Study
26156092	Approved	Study
26166732	Approved	Study
26166832	Approved	Study
26167302	Approved	Study
1 2010/302	Approved	Joiney

Decisions for period from 22/08/2016 to 28/08/2016

Classification: DJELR

26167712	Approved	Study
26187832	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26199912	Approved	Join Spouse
26201832	Approved	Join Parent
26354452	Approved	Employment
26355072	Approved	Join Partner
26452522	Approved	Study
26456522	Approved	Spouse of Irish Citizen
26457662	Approved	Join Parent
26470132	Approved	Business
26472632	Approved	Business
26529552	Approved	Study
26544732	Approved	Study
26544892	Approved	Study
26582762	Approved	Study
26587652	Approved	Business
26590072	Approved	Business
26593672	Approved	Business
26594172	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26594202	Approved	Study
26597062	Approved	Study
26597422	Approved	Study
26597522	Approved	Study
26601862	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26605672	Approved	Business
26613192	Approved	Join Spouse
26613572	Approved	Join Parent
26613882	Approved	Join Parent
26621222	Approved	Study
26624802	Approved	Study (Phd)
26634372	Approved	Conference / Event
26637412	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26648602	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26662422	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26670782	Approved	Conference / Event
26671122	Approved	Conference / Event
26687172	Approved	Study
26688722	Approved	Study
26691922	Approved	Study (Phd)
26708962	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26709872	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26714902	Approved	Employment
26718402	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26720032	Approved	Study
26720082	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26720572	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26720602	Approved	Conference / Event
26721932	Approved	Study
26724752	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26725192	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
Z01Z3Z8Z		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
26725282 26726802	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

Decisions for period from 22/08/2016 to 28/08/2016

Classification: DJELR

26738632	Approved	Business
26740062	Approved	Business
26740372	Approved	Training
26740512	Approved	Study
26759422	Approved	Business
26760492	Approved	Business
26776182	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26776602	Approved	Visit
26776812		Join Parent
26777282	Approved	Join Parent
	Approved	Visit
26777792	Approved	
26778692	Approved	Conference / Event
26778722	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26780482	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26780752	Approved	Study
26780822	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26781292	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26787252	Approved Refused	Conference / Event
26788572		INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied - employment details supplied by you have been found to be inconsistent. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
26792662	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
20102002		Business
26795462	Approved	Dusiness
	Approved Approved	Visit
26795462		
26795462 26796372	Approved	Visit
26795462 26796372 26799702	Approved Approved	Visit Visit (Family / Friend)
26795462 26796372 26799702 26807112	Approved Approved Approved Approved	Visit Visit (Family / Friend) Study
26795462 26796372 26799702 26807112 26810162	Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved	Visit Visit (Family / Friend) Study Join Spouse Study
26795462 26796372 26799702 26807112 26810162 26816592	Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved	Visit Visit (Family / Friend) Study Join Spouse Study Business
26795462 26796372 26799702 26807112 26810162 26816592 26824232	Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved	Visit Visit (Family / Friend) Study Join Spouse Study
26795462 26796372 26799702 26807112 26810162 26816592 26824232 26824272 26824362	Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved	Visit Visit (Family / Friend) Study Join Spouse Study Business Business Business
26795462 26796372 26799702 26807112 26810162 26816592 26824232 26824272 26824362 26824462	Approved	Visit Visit (Family / Friend) Study Join Spouse Study Business Business Business Business Business
26795462 26796372 26799702 26807112 26810162 26816592 26824232 26824272 26824362 26824462 26824462	Approved	Visit Visit (Family / Friend) Study Join Spouse Study Business Business Business Business Business Business Business Business
26795462 26796372 26799702 26807112 26810162 26816592 26824232 26824272 26824362 26824462 26824512 26826352	Approved	Visit Visit (Family / Friend) Study Join Spouse Study Business
26795462 26796372 26799702 26807112 26810162 26816592 26824232 26824272 26824362 26824462 26824512 26826352 26826402	Approved	Visit Visit (Family / Friend) Study Join Spouse Study Business Business Business Business Business Business Business Study
26795462 26796372 26799702 26807112 26810162 26816592 26824232 26824272 26824362 26824462 26824512 26826352 26826402 26830752	Approved	Visit Visit (Family / Friend) Study Join Spouse Study Business Business Business Business Business Business Study Study Study
26795462 26796372 26799702 26807112 26810162 26816592 26824232 26824272 26824362 26824462 26824512 26826352 26826402 26830752 26842112	Approved	Visit Visit (Family / Friend) Study Join Spouse Study Business Business Business Business Business Business Study Study Visit (Family / Friend)
26795462 26796372 26799702 26807112 26810162 26816592 26824232 26824272 26824362 26824462 26824512 26826352 26826402 26830752 26842112 26842412	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Study Join Spouse Study Business Business Business Business Business Study Business Study Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
26795462 26796372 26799702 26807112 26810162 26816592 26824232 26824272 26824362 26824462 26824512 26826352 26826402 26830752 26842112 26842412 268424692	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Study Join Spouse Study Business Business Business Business Business Business Study Study Study Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Tourist)
26795462 26796372 26799702 26807112 26810162 26816592 26824232 26824272 26824362 26824462 26824512 26826352 26826402 26830752 26842112 26842412	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Study Join Spouse Study Business Business Business Business Business Study Business Study Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)

Decisions for period from 22/08/2016 to 28/08/2016

Classification: DJELR

		<u> </u>
26846122	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or
		incomplete
		INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Investigations carried out by this office have shown that
		you have submitted altered bank statements by way of evidence
		of capability to affray costs of chosen course.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
26846462	Approved	Conference / Event
26846862	Approved	Conference / Event
26847432	Approved	Conference / Event
26849402	Approved	Study
26849872	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26854672	Approved	Training
26861322	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26861542	Approved	Study
26861652	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26862032	Approved	Study
26862182	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26862332	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26862362	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26862432	Approved	Business
26864572	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26865242	Approved	Study
26865432	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26866372	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26867912	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26869012	Approved	Interview
26869732	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26872032	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26873942	Approved	Business
26877102	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26879032	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26879122	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26879152	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26879362	Approved	Study
26879522	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26879612	Approved	Study
26879722	Approved	Study
26879822	Approved	Study
26880482	Approved	Study
26881472	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26881562	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26882432	Approved	Study
26882682	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26883332	Approved	Study (Phd)
26883372	Approved	Business
26884722	Approved	Study
26886632	Approved	Study
26891732	Approved	Study

Decisions for period from 22/08/2016 to 28/08/2016

Classification: DJELR

26892472	Approved	Study
26894822	Approved	Study
26895182	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26895192	Approved	Conference / Event
26895292	Approved	Conference / Event
26895302	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26895422	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26895662	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26895812	Approved	Conference / Event
26896972	Approved	Study
26898642	Approved	Business
26898742	Approved	Study
26903172	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26912452	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26912552	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26914372	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26914392	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26916352	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26916462	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26916552	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26922262	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26922362	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26922372	Approved	Business
26922382	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26922542	Approved	Business
26922592	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26922862	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26923172	Approved	Study
26923392	Approved	Business
26923562	Approved	Business
26923852	Approved	Business
26923902	Approved	Study
26924082	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26926312	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26926482	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26926702	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26926792	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26926972	Approved	Business
26927152	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26927322	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26928882	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26933562	Approved	Business
26935312	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26938342	Approved	Business
26938682	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26938732	Approved	Study
26938782	Approved	Business
26938872	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26939802	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26939982	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26940452	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26940742	Approved	Study
26941912	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

Decisions for period from 22/08/2016 to 28/08/2016

Classification: DJELR

26942782	Approved	Business
26942852	Approved	Conference / Event
26943582	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26944452	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26947182	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26948172	Approved	Employment
26952132	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have previously
	. 10.000	overstayed a UK Study Visa.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common
		Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
		VIOIC.
26954412	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26954442	Approved	Conference / Event
26954652	Approved	Business
26956152	Approved	Business
26956832	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26957192	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26957322	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26959102	Approved	Study
26959402	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26959582	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26962032	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26970702	Approved	Study
26970802	Approved	Researcher Scientific
26971342	Approved	Business
26972102	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26974552	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26975162	Approved	Study
26980002	Approved	Conference / Event
26980652	Approved	Conference / Event
26980732	Approved	Conference / Event
26985962	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26986182	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26987402	Approved	Business
26996992	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26997342	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27014222	Approved	Employment
26246272	Approved	Business
26504722	Approved	Business
26618112	Approved	Conference / Event
26632242	Approved	Conference / Event
26757082	Approved	Business
26793922	Approved	Business
26795192	Approved	Business
26795622	Approved	Business
26795882	Approved	Business
26796202	Approved	Business
26796602	Approved	Business
26826482	Approved	Business

Decisions for period from 22/08/2016 to 28/08/2016

Classification: DJELR

26843322	Approved	Business
26843332	Approved	Business
26843532	Approved	Business
26843652	Approved	Business
26843912	Approved	Business
26844302	Approved	Business
26844382	Approved	Business
26863482	Approved	Business
26863872	Approved	Business
26866492	Approved	Business
26866672	Approved	Business
26867022	Approved	Business
26882102	Approved	Business
26922932	Approved	Business
26923872	Approved	Business
26923952	Approved	Business
26924002	Approved	Business
26924012	Approved	Business
26924152	Approved	Business
26924262	Approved	Business
26924372	Approved	Business
26924492	Approved	Business
26926042	Approved	Business
26929972	Approved	Business
26931132	Approved	Business
26938462	Approved	Business
26938552	Approved	Business
26939192	Approved	Business
26943842	Approved	Business
26944702	Approved	Business
26954302	Approved	Business
26954542	Approved	Business
26954862	Approved	Business
26985642	Approved	Business
26985762	Approved	Business
26985862	Approved	Business
26985872	Approved	Business
26985892	Approved	Business
26985912	Approved	Business